TelCove Operations, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, Missouri PSC Tariff No. 1 filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by TelCove Operations, Inc.

Issued: April 5, 2012

Effective: April 15, 2012

By: Vice President of Public Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

TelCove Operations, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, Missouri PSC Tariff No. 2 filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by TelCove Operations, Inc.

Issued: April 5, 2012

Effective: April 15, 2012

By: Vice President of Public Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

TelCove Operations, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, Missouri PSC Tariff No. 3 filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by TelCove Operations, Inc.

Issued: April 5, 2012

Effective: April 15, 2012

By: Vice President of Public Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

TelCove Operations, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, Missouri PSC Tariff No. 4 filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by TelCove Operations, Inc.

Issued: April 5, 2012

Vice President of Public Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021